



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 410/2024**

FMC COPORATION AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aadya Chawla & mr.
George Vithayathil, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHATMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepankara Mishra,
Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

The counsels for both the parties request to inspect the files and then apprise this Court as regards the exact status of the pleadings of the main suit as well as of the pending applications.

List the matter for further proceedings on **07.08.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any